

## Decision Notice of the Cabinet Meeting held on 12 January 2016

## Published on 13 January 2016

AGENDA ITEM		DECISION
4.	Extension to the Leisure Management Contract With Parkwood Leisure Ltd to Include the Management of the New Arena	<ul> <li>a) The proposal put forward by Parkwood Leisure Ltd to establish a new contractual arrangement for the Council's leisure management contract covering the management of the new Rushcliffe Arena be accepted.</li> <li>b) A three year extension to the current leisure management contract with Parkwood Leisure Limited to August 2025 be agreed.</li> <li>c) The Chief Executive be authorised to agree the final details of the contract variation following discussion with both the Finance and Communities portfolio holders.</li> </ul>
5.	Discretionary Rate Relief 2016/17	RESOLVED that:  Cabinet approves the revised scheme for 2016/17-2018/19 as shown in Appendix A.

<sup>\*</sup>Key Decision

The Call In deadline for the key decision contained in this Decision Notice is before the end of the working day on 21 January 2016. Subject to any Call In request being received, all the decisions will be actioned after 21 January 2016 except those referred to Council (shown in italics).

To effect the Call In procedure the appropriate form should be completed and returned to the Service Manager - Corporate Governance or the Member Services Team by the end of the working day on 21 January 2016.